11 5 10		DA	
NIL 2 9 2004 55 REC	08-03-2004	Attorney Docket <u>U 014174-1</u> ET	
the the commissioner of	1028045/5 (with signed English transla	record the attached original documents or copy thereof tion if needed).	
Name of conveying party( ies):		Name and address of receiving party ( ies):	
<ol> <li>Asish Kumar BANERJEE</li> <li>Venkatachalam Sesha GIRI</li> <li>Rama MUKHERJEE</li> </ol>	7.2904	Name: Dabur Research Foundation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached?	Address: 22, Site IV Sahibabad, Ghaziabad 201 010 (UP) India	
⊠ <sub>Yes</sub> □ <sub>N</sub>	Io		
		Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Yes No	
	Merger	Li Yes Li No	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name		
Other	Change of Address		
Execution Date(s): 1. August 19, 2003 2. August 19, 2003 3. August 19, 2003	(old address above)		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe	r(s)		
Being filed together with a new application.			
Patent Application No.(s): 10/426,026		Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom co	rrespondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
document should be mailed:		1	
Name: Janet I. Cord		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 each	
Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61st Street		Check Enclosed	
New York, N.Y. 10023	:	Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:	
		8. Deposit account number: 12-0425	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature:			
Janet I. Cord  Name of Person Signing  Signature  July 26, 2004  Date			
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:			
02/2004 MGETACHE 00000195 10426026 FC:A021 40.00 DD		(Ansirament (Decument) Court Cl. 1	

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6

PATENT

REEL: 015628 FRAME: 0098

		Attorney Docket <u>U 014174-1</u>
1. Additional names of co	nveying party( ies):	Additional names and addresses of receiving party ( ies):
4. Kamal K. KA	POOR	
5. Gautam DES	IRAJU	Name:
6. Manu <b>JAGG!</b>		Address:
7. Anu T. SINGI	4	
8. Sankar Kuma	r DUTTA	Name:
9. Kalapatapu V	.V.M. SAIRAM	Address
		Name:
		Address
		Name:
Execution Date(s):	4. August 19, 2003	Address
	5. August 19, 2003	
	6. August 19, 2003	Name:
•	7. August 19, 2003	Address
	8. August 19, 2003	
	9. August 19, 2003	
	,	
4. Additional application r	number(s) or patent number(s)	
4.		
5.		
6.		
7.		
8.		

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—Added Page) 16-6a

DA	TICATI	
PA	IFIYI	

For:	[ ] U.S. and/or [ ] Foreign Rights
For:	[X] U.S. Application or
	[ ] U.S. Provisional Application
For:	[ ] U.S. Patent
For:	[ ] PCT Application
By:	Multiple Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

Asish Kumar BANERJEE	INDIAN INSTITUTE OF CH	INDIAN INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL BIOLOGY		
(type or print name of inventors)	4 RAJA S.C. MULLICK ROAD KOLKATA			
	INDIA	INDIAN		
	Address	Nationality		
Venkatachalam Sesha GIRI	INDIAN INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL BIOLOGY			
	4 RAJA S.C. MULLICK ROAD KOLKATA			
	INDIA	INDIAN		
	Address	Nationality		
Rama MUKHERJEE	DABUR RESEARCH FOUNDATION			
	22 SITE IV, SAHIBABAD, GHAZIABAD			
	INDIA	<u>INDIAN</u>		
	Address	Nationality		
Kamal K. KAPOOR	DABUR RESEARCH FOUNDATION			
	22 SITE IV, SAHIBABAD, G	IIBABAD, GHAZIABAD		
	INDIA	INDIAN		
	Address	Nationality		
Gautam DESIRAJU	UNIVERSITY OF HYDERAL	BAD		
	HYDERABAD, INDIA			
	INDIA	INDIAN		
·	Address	Nationality		

Added page(s) for signature by subsequent inventors. Number of pages added

1

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

## ADDED PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SIGNATURE BY SUBSEQUENT INVENTORS

ASSIGNORS (Inventors): Manu JAGGI	DABUR RESEARCH FOUNDATION		
(type or print name of inventors)	22 SITE IV, SAHIBABAD, GHAZIABAD		
	INDIA	INDIAN	
	Address	Nationality	
Anu T. SINGH	DABUR RESEARCH FOUNDATION		
	22 SITE IV, SAHIBABAD, GHAZIABAD		
	INDIA	INDIAN	
	Address	Nationality	
Sankar Kumar DUTTA	INDIAN INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL BIOLOGY		
,	4 RAJA S.C. MULLICK ROAD KOLKATA,		
:	INDIA	INDIAN	
	Address	Nationality	
Kalapatapu V.V.M. SAIRAM	UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD		
	HYDERABAD, INDIA		
	INDIA	INDIAN	
	Address	Nationality	
	Address		
		Nationality	

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—Added Page) 16-3.2a

PATENT REEL: 015628 FRAME: 0101

## (if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on Reel Frame			Reel Frame
hereby sel ASSIGNE		and transfers to	
DABUR I	RESEARC	H FOUNDATION	22, SITE IV SAHIBABAD, GHAZIABAD
(type or prin	nt name of AS	SIGNEE)	Address
INDIAN			201 010 (UP) INDIA
Nationality			
and the	successor	s, assigns and legal rep	resentatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(com	plete one of the following)
⊠ []	an un	ntire right, title and inte divided ritorial possessions	rest percent ( %) interest for the United States and
		(check the following b	ox, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[]	impro	vements which are disc	Including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all closed in the invention entitled:  OMPOUNDS AS ANTICANCER AGENTS
Name of	inventor(s	MUKHERJEE;	ANERJEE; Venkatachalam Sesha GIRI; Rama Kamal K. KAPOOR; Gautam DESIRAJU; Manu JAGGI; Sankar Kumar DUTTA; Kalapatapu V.V.M. SAIRAM
		(check and con	aplete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which	is found in	n (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)	
(a)	[]		on executed on even date herewith
(b)	ĹĴ	U.S. patent application	
(c)	[ ]		lication naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled
		ASSIGNOR	with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to the filing date and application number when they become
(d)	[X]	U.S. application no.	10/426,026 RIL 29, 2003
(e)	[]		tion no. PCT//
(f)	[]		
<b>\-</b> )	£ 7	A change of	issued address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
			enance fees is being sent separately.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 015628 FRAME: 0102 (g) [ ] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

RECORDED: 07/29/2004

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

ASISH KU	JMAR BANERJEE	(X) Olabaneree	this (X) 19 08 2002
(type name o	f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
VENKAT	ACHALAM SESHA GIRI	(X) Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) (Q, Q\S, 2003) date of signing
	<del>-</del> '	0	
	UKHERJEE	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) 14.08 2063 date of signing
(type name or	Assignor)	Charle I Assistant	date of signing
KAMAL I	K. KAPOOR	(X) Try as page	this (X) 19 08 2003
(type name or	f Assignor)	Signature of A\$SIGNOR	date of signing
GAUTAM	I DESIRAJU	(x) Gautam & Desiraji	this (X) 19 08 2003
(type name of	f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
MANU JA	AGGI	$\infty$ $100$	this (X) 19 08 2003
(type name of		Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
ANU T. S	INGH	a Alexandre	this (X) 14-08-2003
(type name of		Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
	_	(X) Cankar Luman Dulla.	11 1 25 1 A 25 3 3 3 3 3 3
	KUMAR DUTTA	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) 19.00 2003 date of signing
(type name of	(Assignor)		ant or orgg
KALAPA'	TAPU V.V.M. SAIRAM	(X) K.V.V.M. Sairam	this (X) 19.08 2003
(type name of	Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
	(if ASSIGNOR is a legal	entity, complete the following information	1)
		(type or print the name of th authorized to sign on behalf	
		Title	
NOTE:	will only be prima facie evidence of e	ization is necessary. If the assignment is n execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if r n or Legalization Page Added.	
	( ) = 1.2 ton		

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 3 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 015628 FRAME: 0103